
PO1D-PO1E

Pivoting 

Oscillating Side 

Manifolds

www.avwequipment.com© AVW Equipment Company, Inc.

This document is confidential and proprietary to AVW EQUIPMENT and cannot be used, disclosed, or duplicated without 

prior written consent. Consent, prices and availability are subject to change without notice.



PO1D-PO1E

Pivoting Oscillating Side Assemblies

2 of 9

Pivoting Oscillating Side Manifolds - PO1D-PO1E

© AVW Equipment Company, Inc.

105 S 9th Ave, Maywood, IL 60153

Phone: 708.343.7738 | Fax: 708.343.9065

www.avwequipment.com

General Inquiries: info@avwequipment.com

Technical Support: info@avwequipment.com

28"

32"

The Set Pivoting Oscillating Side Manifold Assembly is designed to 

be mounted on a pre existing leg and is used to apply a high pressure

rinse to the vehicle. The combined motion of the manifold ensures the

front and the rear of the vehicle are rinsed.



 

Parts List

DESCRIPTIONQTY

PART

NUMBER

Pivoting Oscillating Driver Side Manifold Assembly1PO1D

Pivoting Oscillating Passengers Side Manifold Assembly1PO1E

3 of 9

Pivoting Oscillating Side Manifolds - PO1D-PO1E

© AVW Equipment Company, Inc.

105 S 9th Ave, Maywood, IL 60153

Phone: 708.343.7738 | Fax: 708.343.9065

www.avwequipment.com

General Inquiries: info@avwequipment.com

Technical Support: techsupport@avwequipment.com



 

Parts List

DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBER

Drivers Side Manifold Frame Weldment1PO1DB

UHMW Block  3-3/4" x 2" x 1"  2PO1C1A

1/4" Flat Washer4FW14

1/4"-20 x 1 1/2" Hex Screw4HHCS1420150

Pivoting Bar w/ Motor Mount - Driver (Electric)1PO1DA

3/8"  Flat Washer8FW38

UHMW Pivot Block2PO1C2

Pivoting Manifold1PO1DM

5/16"-18 UNC x 1" LG. Flat Head Cap Screw1SHCS51618100

1/2"-3/8 x 1 1/2" L Shoulder Bolt3SB12200

3/8"-16 18-8ss Heavy Hex Nut7HN3816

Oscillating Arm1PO1CBB-10

5in Cam Arm w/ 5 Holes1PO1-CAM2

1" SS Split Collar1SCLRSS100X200X100

Pin 3/8" x 2 1/2" LG1P3825

COTTER PIN 1.5 LG1CP1-8X1-1-2

Air Cylinder 2" x 3"1AC2x3

Ball Joint End Rod1BJ1-2-20

1/2-13 Heavy Hex Nut5HN1213

1/4"-20 Hex Nut4HN1420

4in Cam Arm1OS1-CAM1

U Bolt, .5" D U Bolt 5.625in x 4.5in2UB-SQ050X1500

1/2" Flat Washer4FW12

Hydraulic Motor Adapter plate1RPSS03GX0625X9H

Oscillating Disk 1_1/8" - Hydraulic1SB2ABDA

3/8"-16x1 1/4" UNC Hex Screw4HHCS3816125

Hydraulic Motor1TB0195-WA1KM

3/8" Split Lock Washer4SLW38

3/8" - 16 x 1" UNC Hex Screw4HHCS3816100

Connector (Male): 1/2" JIC x 1/2" NPT Male, Steel SAE070101-8-82CNCTSTL050JIC050NPT

Bulkhead 1/2"JIC X 1/2"JIC w/Locknut2UNNBLKHDSTL050JIC

PO1 Hydraulic Tube Assembly, 19" Long1PO1DD

Hydraulic tube Assembly, 23" Long1PO1DC

1/4" - 20 x 0.5" UNC Square Screw1SQHS1420050

4 of 9

Pivoting Oscillating Driver Side Manifold 

Assembly - PO1D

© AVW Equipment Company, Inc.

105 S 9th Ave, Maywood, IL 60153

Phone: 708.343.7738 | Fax: 708.343.9065

www.avwequipment.com

General Inquiries: info@avwequipment.com

Technical Support: techsupport@avwequipment.com



 

DETAIL  A

DETAIL  C

A

C

5 of 9

Pivoting Oscillating Driver Side Manifold 

Assembly - PO1D

© AVW Equipment Company, Inc.

105 S 9th Ave, Maywood, IL 60153

Phone: 708.343.7738 | Fax: 708.343.9065

www.avwequipment.com

General Inquiries: info@avwequipment.com

Technical Support: techsupport@avwequipment.com

TB0195-WA1KM

HN3816

SLW38

FW38

HHCS3816100

PO1DC

CNCTSTL050JIC050NPT

PO1DC

PO1DD

RPSS03GX0625X9H

HN3816

OS1-CAM1

BJ1-2-20

SB12200

AC2x3

P3825

CP1-8X1-1-2

UB-SQ050X1500

FW12

HN1213

PO1DB

UNNBLKHDSTL050JIC

PO1C2

SQHS1420050

PO1DA

HN1420

HHCS1420150

FW14

SCLRSS100X200X100

HN3816

PO1C2

PO1CBB-10

SB12200

SHCS51618100

SB2ABDA

SB12200

PO1-CAM2

PO1DM

PO1C1A

FW38

HHCS3816125



 

Parts List

DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBER

1/4" Flat Washer4FW14

1/4"-20 x 1 1/2" Hex Screw4HHCS1420150

1/4"-20 Hex Nut4HN1420

1/2"-3/8 x 1 1/2" L Shoulder Bolt3SB12200

Air Cylinder 2" x 3"1AC2x3

UHMW Block  3-3/4" x 2" x 1"  2PO1C1A

Ball Joint End Rod1BJ1-2-20

1/2-13 Heavy Hex Nut5HN1213

Pin 3/8" x 2 1/2" LG1P3825

COTTER PIN 1.5 LG1CP1-8X1-1-2

4in Cam Arm1OS1-CAM1

Passenger Side Manifold Frame Weldment1PO1EB 

Pivoting Bar w/ Motor Mount - Passenger (Electric)1PO1EA

UHMW Pivot Block2PO1C2

Pivoting Manifold1PO1DM

3/8"  Flat Washer8FW38

1" SS Split Collar1SCLRSS100X200X100

3/8"-16 18-8ss Heavy Hex Nut4HN3816

5in Cam Arm w/ 5 Holes1PO1-CAM2

1/4" - 20 x 0.5" UNC Square Screw1SQHS1420050

Oscillating Arm1PO1CBB-10

U Bolt, .5" D U Bolt 5.625in x 4.5in2UB-SQ050X1500

1/2" Flat Washer4FW12

5/16"-18 UNC x 1" LG. Flat Head Cap Screw1SHCS51618100

3/8"-16x1 1/4" UNC Hex Screw4HHCS3816125

3/8" Split Lock Washer1SLW38

Hydraulic Motor Adapter plate1RPSS03GX0625X9H

Hydraulic Motor1TB0195-WA1KM

Oscillating Disk 1_1/8" - Hydraulic1SB2ABDA

3/8" - 16 x 1" UNC Hex Screw4HHCS3816100

Connector (Male): 1/2" JIC x 1/2" NPT Male, Steel SAE070101-8-82CNCTSTL050JIC050NPT

Bulkhead 1/2"JIC X 1/2"JIC w/Locknut2UNNBLKHDSTL050JIC

PO1 Hydraulic Line Assembly 11PO1DC

PO1 Hydraulic Tube Assembly, 19" Long1PO1DD

6 of 9

Pivoting Oscillating Passengers Side Manifold 

Assembly - PO1E

© AVW Equipment Company, Inc.

105 S 9th Ave, Maywood, IL 60153

Phone: 708.343.7738 | Fax: 708.343.9065

www.avwequipment.com

General Inquiries: info@avwequipment.com

Technical Support: techsupport@avwequipment.com



 

DETAIL  D

DETAIL  E

D

E

7 of 9

Pivoting Oscillating Passengers Side Manifold 

Assembly - PO1E

© AVW Equipment Company, Inc.

105 S 9th Ave, Maywood, IL 60153

Phone: 708.343.7738 | Fax: 708.343.9065

www.avwequipment.com

General Inquiries: info@avwequipment.com

Technical Support: techsupport@avwequipment.com

UB-SQ050X1500

FW12

HN1213

UNNBLKHDSTL050JIC

PO1EB 

P3825
CP1-8X1-1-2

AC2x3

HN1420

HHCS1420150

FW14

BJ1-2-20

OS1-CAM1

HN3816

PO1C1A

HHCS3816125

FW38

HHCS3816125

SHCS51618100

SB2ABDA

PO1CBB-10

SLW38

HN3816

PO1DM

PO1EA

SB12200

SQHS1420050

SB12200

PO1-CAM2

SCLRSS100X200X100

TB0195-WA1KM

PO1DD

PO1DC

PO1DD

FW38 HHCS3816100

CNCTSTL050JIC050NPT

PO1DC

RPSS03GX0625X9H



 

 

 

Parts List

DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBERITEM

UHMW Bottom Pivot Block 1"x 2"x 3 1/2"LG1PO1C2B1

1/4"-20 UNC x 2 1/2" LG.2HHCS14202502

1/4" Flat Washer2FW143

Nylon Lock Nut 1/4"-202NLN14204

UHMW Top Pivot Block 1"x 2"x 3 1/2"LG1PO1C2A5

8 of 9

UHMW Pivot Block - PO1C2

© AVW Equipment Company, Inc.

105 S 9th Ave, Maywood, IL 60153

Phone: 708.343.7738 | Fax: 708.343.9065

www.avwequipment.com

General Inquiries: info@avwequipment.com

Technical Support: techsupport@avwequipment.com

PO1C2A

HHCS1420250

FW14

NLN1420

HHCS1420250

PO1C2B

PO1C2A



 

Parts List

DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBERITEM

Pivoting Manifold Weldment1PO1DMA1

1/4" NPT-150, SP114   Street Elbow90°8EL90S3040252

Rifle Nozzle Assembly8RIFNOZ-ASSY-SS3

1/2" NPT Stainless Steel Hex Head Solid Plug1PLUG304050-HEX4

45° Elbow Street Elbow - 1/2" NPT M-F1EL45BLKHDSTL050JIC5

9 of 9

Pivoting Manifold - PO1DM

© AVW Equipment Company, Inc.

105 S 9th Ave, Maywood, IL 60153

Phone: 708.343.7738 | Fax: 708.343.9065

www.avwequipment.com

General Inquiries: info@avwequipment.com

Technical Support: techsupport@avwequipment.com

PO1DMA

EL45BLKHDSTL050JIC

PLUG304050-HEX

RIFNOZ-ASSY-SS

EL90S304025


